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2024 Master Gardener Class Syllabus
9:00am - 12:00pm

	Tuesday, April 2
	Botany: starting seeds, propagation, grafting

	Thursday, April 11
	Soil: soil testing, soil report reading, fertility, composting

	Tuesday, April 16
	Small Fruits: strawberries, brambles, grapes

	Thursday, April 18
	Insects, Diseases, Beekeeping: ID, management, sample collection

	Tuesday, April 23
	Vegetables: garden prep, seeding, transplants, pest control

	Thursday, April 25
	Ornamentals & Landscaping: trees, flowers, shrubs, pruning

	Tuesday, April 30
	Lawns & Weeds: grass types, pests, fertility, weed control

	Thursday, May 2
	Pest Management: application equipment, sampling, tools

	Tuesday, May 7
	Tree Fruits: apples, pears, peaches, nuts

	Thursday, May 9
	Plant Propagation: cuttings, division, grafting

	Thursday, May 16
	How to Use Extension Resources to Solve Problems

	Tuesday, May 21
	Practical Problems & Take-Home Test

	Thursday, May 23
	
Return Test
Field Trip: TBD




image1.emf









